
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 73 by Representative Crews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 17, delete "shall" and insert in lieu thereof "may"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 20, delete "Title 38" and insert in lieu thereof "Title 39"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

7 "(3) Any contract that the department enters into pursuant to this Subsection
8 shall require that estate recovery functions be conducted exclusively by attorneys
9 who are licensed by and in good standing with the Louisiana State Bar Association."